Hall of the House of Representatives

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill 1767

TO ABOLISH THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ADVISORY COUNCIL; AND TO CREATE THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1767

Amend House Bill 1767 as originally introduced:

Add Senator Irvin as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 11, line 26, delete "nine (9)" and substitute "eleven (11)"

AND

Page 12, line 7, delete "paramedic" and substitute "clinician"

AND

Page 12, delete line 18, and substitute the following:

"ambulance service provider and a licensed emergency medical services clinician."

AND

Page 12, delete line 23, and substitute the following:

"service provider and a licensed emergency medical services clinician."



Page 12, delete line 26, and substitute the following: "(a)(8)(A) of this section;"

AND

Page 12, delete line 28, and substitute the following:

"technician;

(10) One (1) member who is a fire-based ambulance service provider; and

(11) One (1) member who is the Emergency Medical Services Training Site Program Director."

AND

Page 13, line 26, delete "Five (5)" and substitute "Six (6)"

The Amendment was read _ By: Representative L. Johnson LGL/LGL - 03-18-2025 03:59:31 **LGL173**

Chief Clerk